
2022-2023 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 11-4   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Spear, Kahliel 33-33 1090 33.0 196-388 .505 17-59 .288 103-159 .648 76 197 273 8.3 58 0 62 56 46 36 512 15.5
05 Cheeks, Enoch 31-31 1035 33.4 174-390 .446 49-137 .358 81-102 .794 23 113 136 4.4 81 2 108 92 40 56 478 15.4
32 Corbin, Josh 33-32 1029 31.2 116-314 .369 93-253 .368 20-21 .952 5 76 81 2.5 54 0 44 48 5 34 345 10.5
03 Green III, Michael 31-3 815 26.3 98-229 .428 32-89 .360 50-60 .833 7 47 54 1.7 59 0 131 68 1 29 278 9.0
11 Walker, Stephaun 31-30 630 20.3 88-158 .557 2-11 .182 34-47 .723 83 102 185 6.0 82 1 11 39 10 3 212 6.8
12 Last, Jackson 33-33 895 27.1 68-192 .354 30-99 .303 25-43 .581 42 93 135 4.1 87 5 46 44 16 28 191 5.8
21 Mayers, Matt 22-0 294 13.4 42-67 .627 1-3 .333 25-35 .714 26 48 74 3.4 21 0 8 12 6 10 110 5.0
01 Wainwright, TJ 33-0 333 10.1 25-85 .294 8-39 .205 8-9 .889 4 33 37 1.1 41 0 26 22 0 11 66 2.0
22 Martina, Kevin 6-2 53 8.8 4-10 .400 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 5 0.8 6 0 4 6 0 2 10 1.7
23 Ford, Chris 33-0 334 10.1 21-40 .525 1-5 .200 11-18 .611 24 39 63 1.9 24 0 13 20 2 7 54 1.6
13 Jeffries, Tristian 5-0 15 3.0 3-8 .375 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1.4
24 O'Grady, Tanner 3-0 7 2.3 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 1 0 1 4 1.3
31 Arvanitis, Cyril 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.0
50 James, Trey 18-1 81 4.5 6-17 .353 0-0 .000 3-7 .429 11 9 20 1.1 16 0 2 6 9 2 15 0.8
20 Frascone, Nathan 3-0 7 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.7 3 0 0 0 0 1 2 0.7
Total 33 6625 200.8 844-1904 .443 235-703 .334 364-505 .721 337 808 1145 34.7 533 8 457 432 135 220 2287 69.30
Opponents 6625 200.8 793-1831 .433 209-591 .354 410-561 .731 309 801 1110 33.6 509 3 349 435 89 224 2205 66.82

Team Statistics RM OPP
SCORING 2287 2205
    Points Per Game 69.3 66.8
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 844-1904 793-1831
    Field Goal Pct .443 .433
3 POINT FG-ATT 235-703 209-591
    3PT FG Pct .334 .354
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-505 410-561
    FT Pct .721 .731
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 12.4
REBOUNDS 1145 1110
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 33.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.1 –
ASSISTS 457 349
    Assists Per Game 13.8 10.6
TURNOVERS 432 435
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 13.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 220 224
    Steals Per Game 6.7 6.8
BLOCKS 135 89
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 2.7
ATTENDANCE 17,160 45,491
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,144 15-3,033
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-260

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Robert Morris 1080 1198 9 2287
Opponents 1023 1168 14 2205

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Ohio St. L 53-91 9,141
11/09/22 PITT.-GREENSBURG W 84-49 813
11/16/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 111-56 527
11/19/22 at Dayton L 51-60 13,407
11/25/22 vs Mercer L 66-72 287
11/26/22 vs Evansville L 53-54 285
11/27/22 vs South Alabama L 70-84 207

* 12/01/22 at Wright St. W 80-59 3,255
* 12/03/22 at Northern Ky. L 56-60 2,351

12/07/22 at Central Mich. W 71-66 1,269
12/10/22 MARSHALL L 60-69 1,627
12/18/22 at Mount St. Mary's W 68-59 1,562
12/21/22 SAINT FRANCIS (PA) W 77-66 841

* 12/29/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 75-70 889
* 12/31/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 54-63 616
* 01/05/23 at Youngstown St. L 56-78 1,377
* 01/09/23 IUPUI W 77-70 1,182
* 01/12/23 at Oakland L 65-69 2,081
* 01/14/23 at Detroit Mercy L 75-87 1,667
* 01/19/23 at Milwaukee L 69-77 1,305
* 01/21/23 at Green Bay W 72-38 1,600
* 01/27/23 DETROIT MERCY W 85-77 1,413
* 01/29/23 OAKLAND W 68-63 1,301
* 02/02/23 NORTHERN KY. L 52-65 1,147
* 02/04/23 WRIGHT ST. L 67-82 1,511
* 02/10/23 at Cleveland St. L 55-57 1,901
* 02/12/23 at Purdue Fort Wayne W 71-64 871
* 02/16/23 GREEN BAY W 71-56 915
* 02/18/23 MILWAUKEE W 80-60 1,612
* 02/21/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 83-64 1,552
* 02/23/23 at IUPUI L 75-81 1,189

02/28/23 IUPUI W 67-64 1,214
03/02/23 at Cleveland St. L (OT) 70-75 2,515

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Robert Morris University Athletics Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Spear, Kahliel 20-20 669 33.5 133-243 .547 13-40 .325 68-97 .701 42 125 167 8.4 34 0 39 33 31 27 347 17.4
05 Cheeks, Enoch 20-20 673 33.7 110-247 .445 29-89 .326 55-68 .809 17 70 87 4.4 55 1 73 57 22 37 304 15.2
03 Green III, Michael 20-1 526 26.3 63-150 .420 22-60 .367 33-39 .846 6 30 36 1.8 32 0 80 39 1 11 181 9.1
32 Corbin, Josh 20-19 633 31.7 59-177 .333 48-149 .322 14-14 1.000 2 51 53 2.7 31 0 30 30 3 19 180 9.0
12 Last, Jackson 20-20 555 27.8 47-120 .392 21-62 .339 14-22 .636 30 58 88 4.4 58 3 32 29 13 22 129 6.5
11 Walker, Stephaun 18-17 349 19.4 43-81 .531 1-4 .250 18-25 .720 42 59 101 5.6 46 0 5 23 9 3 105 5.8
21 Mayers, Matt 11-0 121 11.0 21-32 .656 0-0 .000 11-13 .846 11 21 32 2.9 8 0 3 6 3 3 53 4.8
22 Martina, Kevin 2-2 16 8.0 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 1 1 0 1 6 3.0
01 Wainwright, TJ 20-0 188 9.4 16-44 .364 5-26 .192 3-4 .750 0 15 15 0.8 30 0 14 16 0 9 40 2.0
23 Ford, Chris 20-0 205 10.3 11-19 .579 0-2 .000 8-12 .667 20 26 46 2.3 15 0 7 10 2 6 30 1.5
50 James, Trey 14-1 61 4.4 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 9 8 17 1.2 12 0 1 5 5 2 11 0.8
13 Jeffries, Tristian 2-0 4 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 510-1132 .451 139-433 .321 227-299 .759 195 487 682 34.1 325 4 285 260 89 140 1386 69.30
Opponents 4000 200.0 471-1083 .435 136-367 .371 262-355 .738 178 464 642 32.1 304 2 208 253 49 139 1340 67.00

Team Statistics RM OPP
SCORING 1386 1340
    Points Per Game 69.3 67.0
    Scoring Margin 2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 510-1132 471-1083
    Field Goal Pct .451 .435
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-433 136-367
    3PT FG Pct .321 .371
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-299 262-355
    FT Pct .759 .738
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 13.1
REBOUNDS 682 642
    Rebounds Per Game 34.1 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.0 –
ASSISTS 285 208
    Assists Per Game 14.3 10.4
TURNOVERS 260 253
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.8
STEALS 140 139
    Steals Per Game 7.0 7.0
BLOCKS 89 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.5 2.5
ATTENDANCE 12,138 17,597
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,214 10-1,760
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Robert Morris 646 740 1386
Opponents 643 697 1340

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/22 at  Wright St. W 80-59 3255
12/03/22 at  Northern Ky. L 56-60 2351
12/29/22 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 75-70 889
12/31/22 CLEVELAND ST. L 54-63 616
01/05/23 at  Youngstown St. L 56-78 1377
01/09/23 IUPUI W 77-70 1182
01/12/23 at  Oakland L 65-69 2081
01/14/23 at  Detroit Mercy L 75-87 1667
01/19/23 at  Milwaukee L 69-77 1305
01/21/23 at  Green Bay W 72-38 1600
01/27/23 DETROIT MERCY W 85-77 1413
01/29/23 OAKLAND W 68-63 1301
02/02/23 NORTHERN KY. L 52-65 1147
02/04/23 WRIGHT ST. L 67-82 1511
02/10/23 at  Cleveland St. L 55-57 1901
02/12/23 at  Purdue Fort Wayne W 71-64 871
02/16/23 GREEN BAY W 71-56 915
02/18/23 MILWAUKEE W 80-60 1612
02/21/23 YOUNGSTOWN ST. W 83-64 1552
02/23/23 at  IUPUI L 75-81 1189


